

Bid Tabulation

CSAH 48 Trail
SP 230-090-003 & SP 018-070-024
MN Project No. HSIP-TA 1826(281)
City of Baxter, MN



Bid Opening: Thursday, July 30, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Young Excavating, Inc.		R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Urban Companies	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid												
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00
2	2101.502	GRUBBING	EACH	60	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$317.00	\$19,020.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	\$6,050.00	\$605.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00
4	2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	L F	18,085	\$0.83	\$15,010.55	\$0.75	\$13,563.75	\$0.70	\$12,659.50	\$0.80	\$14,468.00
5	2102.518	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	S F	192	\$5.23	\$1,004.16	\$3.25	\$624.00	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$3.30	\$633.60
6	2104.502	REMOVE PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$232.00	\$1,624.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	38	\$33.00	\$1,254.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$27.00	\$1,026.00	\$27.50	\$1,045.00
11	2104.502	REMOVE BENCH	EACH	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	2	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$27.00	\$54.00	\$27.50	\$55.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	396	\$18.70	\$7,405.20	\$15.00	\$5,940.00	\$7.00	\$2,772.00	\$35.00	\$13,860.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L F	20	\$19.80	\$396.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	382	\$5.50	\$2,101.00	\$9.50	\$3,629.00	\$6.00	\$2,292.00	\$12.00	\$4,584.00
16	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	3,474	\$2.75	\$9,553.50	\$3.50	\$12,159.00	\$3.30	\$11,464.20	\$6.00	\$20,844.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	709	\$7.70	\$5,459.30	\$6.00	\$4,254.00	\$6.00	\$4,254.00	\$15.00	\$10,635.00
18	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	2,870	\$3.85	\$11,049.50	\$6.00	\$17,220.00	\$8.00	\$22,960.00	\$15.00	\$43,050.00
19	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	485	\$2.20	\$1,067.00	\$8.00	\$3,880.00	\$5.00	\$2,425.00	\$2.50	\$1,212.50
20	2104.518	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	S F	459	\$1.65	\$757.35	\$4.00	\$1,836.00	\$5.00	\$2,295.00	\$2.00	\$918.00
21	2104.602	SALVAGE SIGN SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$88.00	\$264.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$105.50	\$316.50	\$110.00	\$330.00
22	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	C Y	5,455	\$11.00	\$60,005.00	\$15.00	\$81,825.00	\$30.00	\$163,650.00	\$25.00	\$136,375.00
23	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	6,054	\$5.50	\$33,297.00	\$18.00	\$108,972.00	\$19.00	\$115,026.00	\$22.00	\$133,188.00
24	2118.507	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 1	C Y	29	\$48.40	\$1,403.60	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00
25	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	1,651	\$35.20	\$58,115.20	\$57.50	\$94,932.50	\$62.00	\$102,362.00	\$45.00	\$74,295.00
26	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX(3,B) 3.0" THICK	S Y	535	\$22.00	\$11,770.00	\$17.25	\$9,228.75	\$17.00	\$9,095.00	\$17.90	\$9,576.50
27	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	147	\$209.00	\$30,723.00	\$200.00	\$29,400.00	\$208.00	\$30,576.00	\$216.70	\$31,854.90

Bid Tabulation

CSAH 48 Trail
SP 230-090-003 & SP 018-070-024
MN Project No. HSIP-TA 1826(281)
City of Baxter, MN



Bid Opening: Thursday, July 30, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Young Excavating, Inc.		R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Urban Companies	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
28	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	427	\$104.50	\$44,621.50	\$90.00	\$38,430.00	\$91.00	\$38,857.00	\$94.90	\$40,522.30
29	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	217	\$99.00	\$21,483.00	\$90.00	\$19,530.00	\$89.00	\$19,313.00	\$93.50	\$20,289.50
30	2501.502	15" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
31	2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
32	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,446.50	\$9,786.00	\$1,960.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
33	2501.502	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	2501.503	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
35	2501.503	15" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006 CL V	L F	174	\$71.50	\$12,441.00	\$95.00	\$16,530.00	\$89.00	\$15,486.00	\$100.00	\$17,400.00
36	2501.503	24" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006 CL V	L F	51	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	\$155.00	\$7,905.00	\$140.00	\$7,140.00	\$175.00	\$8,925.00
37	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	86	\$71.50	\$6,149.00	\$87.00	\$7,482.00	\$76.00	\$6,536.00	\$95.00	\$8,170.00
38	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	1,573	\$77.00	\$121,121.00	\$85.00	\$133,705.00	\$76.00	\$119,548.00	\$100.00	\$157,300.00
39	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	3	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,890.00	\$8,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
40	2503.604	4" INSULATION	S Y	502	\$60.00	\$30,120.00	\$65.00	\$32,630.00	\$57.00	\$28,614.00	\$50.00	\$25,100.00
41	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$9,388.00	\$9,388.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
43	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
45	2504.603	6" PVC WATERMAIN	L F	12	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
46	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	18	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,500.00
47	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	L F	22	\$577.50	\$12,705.00	\$787.00	\$17,314.00	\$640.00	\$14,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00
48	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN I	L F	2	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
49	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-48	L F	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
50	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-60	L F	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$8,130.00	\$2,180.00	\$6,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
51	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 1	L F	9	\$5,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$4,777.00	\$42,993.00	\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
52	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	L F	26	\$687.50	\$17,875.00	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00
53	2506.602	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
54	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	1,468	\$8.25	\$12,111.00	\$10.00	\$14,680.00	\$12.50	\$18,350.00	\$11.00	\$16,148.00
55	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	206	\$11.00	\$2,266.00	\$21.50	\$4,429.00	\$26.00	\$5,356.00	\$15.00	\$3,090.00

Bid Tabulation

CSAH 48 Trail
SP 230-090-003 & SP 018-070-024
MN Project No. HSIP-TA 1826(281)
City of Baxter, MN



Bid Opening: Thursday, July 30, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Young Excavating, Inc.		R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Urban Companies	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	2521.518	8" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	S F	305	\$27.50	\$8,387.50	\$23.00	\$7,015.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$36.50	\$11,132.50
57	2521.518	3" BITUMINOUS WALK	S F	55,283	\$3.85	\$212,839.55	\$1.90	\$105,037.70	\$1.90	\$105,037.70	\$2.00	\$110,566.00
58	2521.602	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	57	\$11.00	\$627.00	\$15.75	\$897.75	\$16.00	\$912.00	\$36.00	\$2,052.00
59	2521.618	CONCRETE CURB RAMP WALK	S F	1,680	\$17.60	\$29,568.00	\$14.75	\$24,780.00	\$15.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.50	\$59,640.00
60	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B412	L F	152	\$26.40	\$4,012.80	\$86.00	\$13,072.00	\$89.00	\$13,528.00	\$72.50	\$11,020.00
61	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B424	L F	1,972	\$30.80	\$60,737.60	\$32.15	\$63,399.80	\$33.00	\$65,076.00	\$48.50	\$95,642.00
62	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	L F	96	\$36.30	\$3,484.80	\$89.00	\$8,544.00	\$93.00	\$8,928.00	\$72.50	\$6,960.00
63	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	L F	395	\$22.00	\$8,690.00	\$51.70	\$20,421.50	\$55.00	\$21,725.00	\$74.50	\$29,427.50
64	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	170	\$90.20	\$15,334.00	\$126.00	\$21,420.00	\$144.00	\$24,480.00	\$98.50	\$16,745.00
65	2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	66	\$126.50	\$8,349.00	\$166.00	\$10,956.00	\$187.00	\$12,342.00	\$163.00	\$10,758.00
66	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	332	\$66.00	\$21,912.00	\$65.00	\$21,580.00	\$68.00	\$22,576.00	\$85.00	\$28,220.00
67	2554.502	GUIDE POST TYPE B	EACH	11	\$104.50	\$1,149.50	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$74.00	\$814.00	\$77.00	\$847.00
68	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
69	2563.613	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UDAY	42	\$71.50	\$3,003.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$74.00	\$3,108.00	\$77.00	\$3,234.00
70	2564.518	SIGN	S F	395	\$66.00	\$26,070.00	\$80.00	\$31,600.00	\$83.00	\$32,785.00	\$85.80	\$33,891.00
71	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00
72	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$396.00	\$1,188.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00
73	2564.502	DELINEATOR / MARKER PANEL	EACH	5	\$71.50	\$357.50	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$88.00	\$440.00
74	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
75	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$247.50	\$5,197.50	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00
76	2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	5	\$203.50	\$1,017.50	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
77	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	4,472	\$2.75	\$12,298.00	\$2.50	\$11,180.00	\$3.60	\$16,099.20	\$4.50	\$20,124.00
78	2574.505	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	3.8	\$275.00	\$1,045.00	\$860.00	\$3,268.00	\$400.00	\$1,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,500.00
79	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	365	\$1.29	\$470.85	\$1.25	\$456.25	\$1.30	\$474.50	\$3.00	\$1,095.00
80	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	445	\$1.65	\$734.25	\$1.25	\$556.25	\$1.10	\$489.50	\$3.00	\$1,335.00
81	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 80A	S Y	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
82	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	3.8	\$440.00	\$1,672.00	\$900.00	\$3,420.00	\$130.00	\$494.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00
83	2575.508	HYDRAULIC MULCH MATRIX	LB	11,132	\$1.25	\$13,915.00	\$2.25	\$25,047.00	\$1.70	\$18,924.40	\$1.50	\$16,698.00

Bid Tabulation

CSAH 48 Trail
SP 230-090-003 & SP 018-070-024
MN Project No. HSIP-TA 1826(281)
City of Baxter, MN



Bid Opening: Thursday, July 30, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE

Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Young Excavating, Inc.		R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Urban Companies	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
84	2575.508	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	LB	24,795	\$1.65	\$40,911.75	\$2.25	\$55,788.75	\$1.60	\$39,672.00	\$1.50	\$37,192.50
85	2575.608	SEED SOUTHERN BOULEVARD	LB	174	\$6.60	\$1,148.40	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$7.50	\$1,305.00	\$10.00	\$1,740.00
86	2575.608	SEED TURFGRASS	LB	445	\$4.40	\$1,958.00	\$4.40	\$1,958.00	\$6.00	\$2,670.00	\$20.00	\$8,900.00
87	2581.503	4" REMOVABLE PREFORM PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE WR	L F	4,812	\$2.15	\$10,345.80	\$1.75	\$8,421.00	\$1.60	\$7,699.20	\$1.70	\$8,180.40
88	2581.503	6" REMOVABLE PREFORM PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE WR	L F	7,717	\$2.40	\$18,520.80	\$2.40	\$18,520.80	\$2.30	\$17,749.10	\$2.50	\$19,292.50
89	2581.603	REMOVABLE PREFORMED PLASTIC MASK (BLACK)	L F	4,725	\$2.75	\$12,993.75	\$2.45	\$11,576.25	\$2.40	\$11,340.00	\$2.60	\$12,285.00
90	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	5,476	\$1.82	\$9,966.32	\$2.58	\$14,128.08	\$1.50	\$8,214.00	\$2.80	\$15,332.80
91	2582.503	8" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	305	\$16.50	\$5,032.50	\$19.00	\$5,795.00	\$17.90	\$5,459.50	\$19.80	\$6,039.00
92	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	199	\$23.65	\$4,706.35	\$21.00	\$4,179.00	\$21.10	\$4,198.90	\$22.00	\$4,378.00
93	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	24	\$0.85	\$20.40	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$1.50	\$36.00	\$2.80	\$67.20
94	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	3,265	\$2.86	\$9,337.90	\$5.10	\$16,651.50	\$3.00	\$9,795.00	\$5.50	\$17,957.50
95	2582.518	PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	S F	78	\$26.40	\$2,059.20	\$19.50	\$1,521.00	\$23.20	\$1,809.60	\$20.40	\$1,591.20
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,310,671.38		\$1,489,037.63		\$1,517,745.80		\$1,894,307.40	

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:

License No. 62781

Date: July 30, 2026